
Fiscal Year 2021
Continuum of Care Competition

Homeless Assistance Award Report

State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name

Nevada

NV-500 - Las Vegas/Clark County CoC

A New Start $682,397CoCR

A Place Called Home $216,152CoCR

CoC Planning Project 2021 $435,222CoC

Crossings TH-RRH $510,573CoCR

Healthy Living Consolidated $1,942,976CoCR

Healthy Living RRH $687,391CoC

HELP THEM HOME Combined $877,958CoCR

HMIS Southern Nevada 2021 $860,154CoCR

HomeLink RRH Consolidation 2021 $830,335CoCR

Housing the Homeless $337,722CoCR

New Beginnings $1,749,232CoCR

New Crossings $373,223CoCR

NPHY Independent Living Program $226,210CoCR

Operation Fresh Start $320,484CoCR

PSH 2019 Consolidated $1,387,769CoCR

Shannon West Homeless Youth Center $210,282CoCR

SN CE Matching $202,502CoCR

STAR PSH $1,884,153CoCR

STAR RRH $1,644,108CoC

Stepping Stones $57,215CoCR

VIP - 2019 $122,854CoCR

$15,558,912NV-500 Total : 

3/2/2022 Page 1 of 3



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name

NV-501 - Reno, Sparks/Washoe County CoC

ANCHOR $934,067CoCR

ANCHOR expansion $125,723CoC

HMIS Northern Nevada 2021 $122,822CoCR

NV-501 Renewal FY 2021 $240,096CoCR

Planning Grant 2021 $68,176CoC

PSH Renewal FY2021 $121,464CoCR

PSH2 Renewal FY2021 $136,382CoCR

Rapid Rehousing for Domestic and Sexual Violence $149,861CoCR

Rapid Rehousing for Domestic and Sexual Violence $209,908CoCR

Rapid Rehousing for Families $114,383CoCR

SPC Renewal FY2021 $177,792CoCR

SSO-CE 2021 Renewal (Coordinated Entry Expansion) $30,000CoCR

SSO-CE 2021 Renewal (Coordinated Entry Management) $30,000CoCR

$2,460,674NV-501 Total : 

NV-502 - Nevada Balance of State CoC

CCHHS GLP $32,472CoC

DV Bonus Project 2021 Expansion $58,517CoC

DV Bonus Project FY2021 $66,109CoCR

High Desert Housing - Vitality Center $24,448CoCR

HMIS Rural Nevada 2021 $78,341CoCR

HMIS Rural Nevada 2021 Expansion $14,400CoC

Humboldt County Expansion Grant $51,370CoCR

Humboldt County Permanent Housing Project $32,181CoCR

Humboldt county Rapid Rehousing Project $40,803CoCR

NV-502 CoC Planning Grant 2021 $27,304CoC

Renewal Project Application FY2021 $62,546CoCR

3/2/2022 Page 2 of 3



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
RRH6 $75,294CoCR

Shelter Plus Care $164,004CoCR

SPC I $21,010CoCR

SPC II $35,302CoCR

Supportive Services Only - Coordinated Entry (SSO-CE) $39,629CoCR

$823,730NV-502 Total : 

$18,843,316Nevada Total : 

3/2/2022 Page 3 of 3


